
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS May 10, 2014 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, May 10, 2014 4:46:37 PM Shoot Date: 5/10/2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  
 

Stage 4  Stage 5 Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time Time 

 
1 

 
Assassin 49 1 21.36 19.26 21.49 22.61 23.88 21.12 129.72 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 22.47 18.43 23.74 21.32 20.04 25.59 131.59 

 
3 

 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker GF 1 21.36 21.10 20.92 22.76 25.03 22.17 133.34 

 
4 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 24.12 20.14 23.06 27.94 21.43 23.98 140.67 

 
5 

 
Pinewood Kid 49 2 23.11 24.18 20.26 37.30 20.96 23.43 149.24 

 
6 

 
Sheriff Leming SS 1 24.16 27.64 23.48 30.58 22.66 24.93 153.45 

 
7 

 
Onray FC 1 30.92 20.53 26.48 25.21 27.83 24.27 155.24 

 
8 

 
Hamley 49 3 26.36 24.54 20.08 29.69 26.80 29.01 156.48 

 
9 

 
Cool Hand Cos SS 2 30.70 21.10 27.09 29.99 22.21 26.51 157.60 

 
10 

 
I B Oneye GF 2 26.31 23.90 32.50 26.59 23.96 29.82 163.08 

 
11 

 
Avery Wade GF 3 23.06 31.38 28.11 23.61 28.21 29.36 163.73 

 
12 

 
Belle Drewry L49 1 30.95 26.30 24.18 28.41 30.95 29.21 170.00 

 
13 

 
Lodan B. Fast GF 4 47.74 22.81 20.05 25.29 19.65 37.04 172.58 

 
14 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 40.32 26.13 27.98 24.98 25.50 27.82 172.73 

 
15 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 5 36.96 28.77 28.29 34.85 29.36 31.55 189.78 

 
16 

 
Havoc SS 3 29.51 34.12 28.65 33.32 30.66 33.72 189.98 

 
17 

 
Buckeye Al ES 2 32.70 29.29 31.59 35.80 31.03 38.16 198.57 

 
18 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 32.46 37.46 36.22 40.83 27.77 27.93 202.67 

 
19 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 4 41.40 24.26 37.18 43.72 23.78 33.32 203.66 

 
20 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 4 32.57 32.72 31.55 44.43 31.68 34.57 207.52 

 
21 

 
Never Summer CC 1 36.54 32.52 32.03 34.60 35.25 43.10 214.04 

 
22 

 
Henrietta Ellis COWG 1 52.22 36.33 33.23 37.03 28.75 28.04 215.60 

 
23 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 5 36.80 33.91 33.74 34.62 42.55 38.88 220.50 

 
24 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 1 32.97 27.60 35.47 31.86 48.97 43.75 220.62 

 
25 

 
Grey Dog 49 6 37.45 39.97 23.51 33.04 39.79 52.12 225.88 

 
26 

 
Siringo ES 3 44.27 35.35 35.99 39.49 41.07 39.25 235.42 

 
27 

 
Miss BJ LG 1 31.04 40.54 51.11 49.15 37.52 30.78 240.14 

 
28 

 
Marie Laveau LD 1 50.50 44.87 29.72 45.99 31.21 52.60 254.89 

 
29 

 
Calico Jack COW 1 43.41 33.25 53.22 57.14 35.26 35.80 258.08 

 
30 

 
Twisted Angel L49 2 50.86 35.77 39.06 40.01 39.64 54.03 259.37 

 
31 

 
Wyatt Derp COW 2 50.62 37.84 37.32 43.35 56.46 41.61 267.20 

 
32 

 
Sirius Black COW 3 61.86 37.99 41.82 46.14 41.02 41.38 270.21 

 
33 

 
Noble Peacekeeper COW 4 42.25 44.28 62.04 62.63 34.62 37.84 283.66 

 
34 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 5 49.25 36.72 42.72 60.62 47.99 52.29 289.59 

 
35 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 3 54.04 54.17 43.47 50.73 42.79 48.58 293.78 

 
36 

 
Bad Hand SS 5 59.62 51.97 55.31 69.72 55.83 49.97 342.42 

 
37 

 
Steph Annie COWG 2 68.95 69.51 74.29 69.93 77.55 83.99 444.22 

 
38 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 55.53 77.77 122.58 68.12 74.61 68.68 467.29 

 
39 

 
Double Dave ES 4 74.37 92.16 120.15 125.41 104.87 119.20 636.16 

 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Assassin 21.36 

Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 21.36 
2 

Knight Creek Ranger 18.43 
3 

Lodan B. Fast 20.05 
4 

Knight Creek Ranger 21.32 
5 

Lodan B. Fast 19.65 
6 

Assassin 21.12 
 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 23 16 21 30 17 20 

Penalties: 1 1 2 1 1 2 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 36.05 32.99 35.25 37.15 34.21 36.29 

 

 

Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 4 24.12 20.14 23.06 27.94 21.43 23.98 140.67 

 
2 

 
Buckeye Al 17 32.70 29.29 31.59 35.80 31.03 38.16 198.57 

 
3 

 
Siringo 26 44.27 35.35 35.99 39.49 41.07 39.25 235.42 

 
4 

 
Double Dave 39 74.37 92.16 120.15 125.41 104.87 119.20 636.16 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 24 32.97 27.60 35.47 31.86 48.97 43.75 220.62 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sheriff Leming 6 24.16 27.64 23.48 30.58 22.66 24.93 153.45 

 
2 

 
Cool Hand Cos 9 30.70 21.10 27.09 29.99 22.21 26.51 157.60 

 
3 

 
Havoc 16 29.51 34.12 28.65 33.32 30.66 33.72 189.98 

 
4 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 19 41.40 24.26 37.18 43.72 23.78 33.32 203.66 

 
5 

 
Bad Hand 36 59.62 51.97 55.31 69.72 55.83 49.97 342.42 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 14 40.32 26.13 27.98 24.98 25.50 27.82 172.73 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 7 30.92 20.53 26.48 25.21 27.83 24.27 155.24 

 
2 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 38 55.53 77.77 122.58 68.12 74.61 68.68 467.29 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Never Summer 21 36.54 32.52 32.03 34.60 35.25 43.10 214.04 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Miss BJ 27 31.04 40.54 51.11 49.15 37.52 30.78 240.14 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 3 21.36 21.10 20.92 22.76 25.03 22.17 133.34 

 
2 

 
I B Oneye 10 26.31 23.90 32.50 26.59 23.96 29.82 163.08 

 
3 

 
Avery Wade 11 23.06 31.38 28.11 23.61 28.21 29.36 163.73 

 
4 

 
Lodan B. Fast 13 47.74 22.81 20.05 25.29 19.65 37.04 172.58 

 
5 

 
Marshall Lomondo 15 36.96 28.77 28.29 34.85 29.36 31.55 189.78 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Marie Laveau 28 50.50 44.87 29.72 45.99 31.21 52.60 254.89 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Belle Drewry 12 30.95 26.30 24.18 28.41 30.95 29.21 170.00 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 30 50.86 35.77 39.06 40.01 39.64 54.03 259.37 

 
3 

 
Tin Lizzy 35 54.04 54.17 43.47 50.73 42.79 48.58 293.78 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Assassin 1 21.36 19.26 21.49 22.61 23.88 21.12 129.72 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid 5 23.11 24.18 20.26 37.30 20.96 23.43 149.24 

 
3 

 
Hamley 8 26.36 24.54 20.08 29.69 26.80 29.01 156.48 

 
4 

 
Kid Bucklin 20 32.57 32.72 31.55 44.43 31.68 34.57 207.52 

 
5 

 
Sundance Skeeter 23 36.80 33.91 33.74 34.62 42.55 38.88 220.50 

   6 
 
Grey Dog 25 37.45 39.97 23.51 33.04 39.79 52.12 225.88 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 2 22.47 18.43 23.74 21.32 20.04 25.59 131.59 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Calico Jack 29 43.41 33.25 53.22 57.14 35.26 35.80 258.08 

 
2 

 
Wyatt Derp 31 50.62 37.84 37.32 43.35 56.46 41.61 267.20 

 
3 

 
Sirius Black 32 61.86 37.99 41.82 46.14 41.02 41.38 270.21 

 
4 

 
Noble Peacekeeper 33 42.25 44.28 62.04 62.63 34.62 37.84 283.66 

 
5 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 34 49.25 36.72 42.72 60.62 47.99 52.29 289.59 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Henrietta Ellis 22 52.22 36.33 33.23 37.03 28.75 28.04 215.60 

 
2 

 
Steph Annie 37 68.95 69.51 74.29 69.93 77.55 83.99 444.22 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 18 32.46 37.46 36.22 40.83 27.77 27.93 202.67 

 



Clean Match 

Belle Drewry 

Black Jack Flagg 

Buckeye Al 

Never Summer 

Pawnee Drifter 

Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 

Wyatt Derp 

CONGRATULATIONS! These cowboys & cowgirls chased down their buffalo from a very fast herd! 

 

*Subject to Change* 


